say twelve thousand five hundred (12,5oo) tons of coal, 
more or less, and seven hundred and fifty (750; cords of 
oak, and eight hundred and fifty (85o) cords of pine woad, 
more or less. 'The coal must be of the best quality of 
white ash, furnace, egg, stove, and nut sizes, clean and in 
good order, two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240) 
pounds to the ton, and must be delivered in the bins of 
the several school buildings at such times and in such 
quantities as required by the Committee on Supplies. 

The proposals must state the mines from which it is 
proposed to supply the coal (to be furnished from the

[...]

ing, required for the opening of Eighty-fourth street, 
between Avenue B and the bulkhead line, East river, in 
the City of New York, being the fo,Iowing described lots, 
pieces or parcels of land, viz.: 

Beginning at a print in the easterly line of Avenue B 
distant four hundred and sixty-eight feet and i ight inches 
, 468,  8") southerly from the southerly line of Eighty-sixth 
street ; thence easterly and parallel with said street three 
hundred and eighty-seven feet five and one-quarter inches 
(387' 5;‘" to the bulkhead line. East river ; thence 
southerly along said bulkhead line sixty feet ten inches 
and three-quarters 6o' toYe"; : thence westerly three 
hundred and seventy-seven (377' o"' feet to the easterly 
line of Avenue B ; thence northerly along said line sixty 
(6o' 0". feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Said street to be sixty ;60, 	feet wide between the 
easterly line of Avenue B and bulkhead line, East river.